RESOLUTION 2013-3

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF INNSBROOK, MISSOURI SUPPORTING THE ADOPTION OF THE 2013 VILLAGE OF INNSBROOK COMPREHENSIVE PLAN BY THE VILLAGE OF INNSBROOK PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Planning and Zoning Commission, after extensive review, held a public hearing on July 3, 2013 on the second revision to the Village of Innsbrook Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, on July 3, 2013 the Planning and Zoning Commission passed Resolution 2013-07-03 adopting the 2013 Village of Innsbrook Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, as outlined in Section 89.360 of the Revised Statutes of the State of Missouri the Comprehensive provides guidance for the Village Board of Trustees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Innsbrook, County of Warren, State of Missouri does hereby state as follows:

Section One. The Village of Innsbrook Board of Trustees concurs with and supports the decision to adopt the 2013 Village of Innsbrook Comprehensive Plan, dated 7/3/2013, by the Village Planning and Zoning Commission.

Passed and approved this 9th day of July, 2013.

Jeff Thomsen, Chairman Village of Innsbrook Board of Trustees

ATTEST:

Chris McCormick, Administrator/Clerk